
County Captain’s Am-Am 2023 
17th July at Sherwood Forest Golf Club 

RESULTS  
 

Tee Players Clubs HI CH PH SCORE 
9:00 Jean Durbin 

Chris1ne Hargreaves 
Pam Loch 
Jane Cooper 

No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 

10.2 
6.1 

13.7 
11.7 

13 
8 

17 
14 

11 
7 

14 
12 

 
72 

9:10 Sue West 
Carol Wild 
Kirsten Hardiker 
Marion Turnbull 

No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 

4.7 
1.9 

17.4 
10.9 

6 
2 

21 
13 

5 
2 

18 
11 

2nd 
81 

9:20 Margaret Thorpe 
Josie Connolly  
Karen Donnelly 
Yvonne Deacon 

Ruddington Grange 
Ruddington Grange 
Ruddington Grange 
Ruddington Grange 

24.9 
24.0 
32.3 
32.3 

31 
30 
40 
40 

26 
26 
34 
34 

 
77 

9:30 Jackie Richards 
Judy Burgin 
Jane Harby 
Julie Jan 

Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Coxmoor 

20.0 
16.6 
9.5 

14.2 

25 
20 
12 
17 

21 
17 
10 
14 

 
70 

9:40 Janet Peters 
Cole<e Newton 
Ann Harris 
Hilary Horton 

No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 

9.8 
10.7 
11.7 
11.2 

12 
13 
14 
14 

10 
11 
12 
12 

 
68 

9:50 Jan Hooley 
Pam Musson 
Gill Eaton 
Elaine Shelton 

Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 

12.4 
15.5 
17.4 
19.2 

15 
19 
21 
24 

13 
16 
18 
20 

 
72 

10:00 Debbie Rose 
Adele Haddon 
Angela Dyer 
Sue Nickless 

ReXord  
College Pines 
ReXord 
ReXord 

7.6 
12.0 
18.2 
20.7 

9 
15 
22 
25 

8 
13 
19 
21 

 
70 

10:10 Mavis Marshall 
Janet Ba<y 
Jeanne Nicholls 
Sue Salmon 

Serlby Park 
Serlby Park 
Serlby Park 
Serlby Park 

27.5 
16.7 
13.9 
20.5 

34 
21 
17 
25 

29 
18 
14 
21 

 
72 

10:20 Bernie Barton 
Aileen Kynoch 
Steph O’Connell 
Alison Harrold 

The No[nghamshire 
The No[nghamshire 
The No[nghamshire 
The No[nghamshire 

7.0 
13.3 
13.1 
10.1 

9 
16 
16 
12 

8 
14 
14 
10 

 
68 

10:30 Mary Lund 
Kath Oscro\ 
Margaret Ferguson 
Catherine Wells 

Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 

28.3 
23.2 
19.2 
18.9 

35 
29 
24 
23 

30 
25 
20 
20 

 
66 

 
10:40 Glenys Priestley 

Di Payne 
Rita Monks 
Pauline Tillcock 

No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 
No<s Ladies 

10.7 
8.9 

12.2 
17.7 

13 
11 
15 
22 

11 
9 

13 
19 

3rd c/b 
78 



10:50 Sally Gray 
Marie Thomas 
Cheryl Slade 
Ann Widdowson  

Wollaton Park 
Wollaton Park 
Wollaton Park 
Wollaton Park 

29.8 
29.7 
20.7 
22.7 

37 
37 
25 
28 

31 
31 
21 
24 

 
61 

11.00 Jackie Carter 
Debbie Newell 
Marion Burrell 
Joyce Stone 

Rufford Park 
Rufford Park 
Rufford Park 
Rufford Park 

13.5 
11.7 
15.3 
23.7 

17 
14 
19 
29 

14 
12 
16 
25 

 
67 

11:10 Irene Milburn 
Suzi Anderson 
Yvonne Brook 
Caroline West 

Beeston Fields 
Sherwood Forest 
Beeston Fields 
Beeston Fields 

26.1 
9.4 

23.7 
29.7 

32 
12 
29 
37 

27 
19 
25 
31 

 
61 

11:20 Jenny Smith 
Karen Gilbert 
Helen Maber 
Janet Slater 

Beeston Fields 
Beeston Fields 
Beeston Fields 
No<s Ladies 

14.0 
14.3 
14.0 
12.2 

17 
18 
17 
15 

14 
15 
14 
13 

 
74 

11:30 Julie Revill 
Sue Linacre 
Diane Speed 
Barbara Henson 

Sherwood Forest 
Sherwood Forest 
Sherwood Forest 
Coxmoor 

9.0 
8.3 

16.1 
23.0 

11 
10 
20 
28 

9 
9 

17 
24 

 
77 

11:40 Angela Bower 
Susan Green 
Bee Wilcox 
Jackie Barra< 

Worksop 
Worksop 
Worksop 
Worksop 

18.4 
17.1 
19.1 
22.2 

23 
21 
23 
27 

20 
18 
20 
23 

 
73 

11:50 Lesley Young 
Julie Walkden 
Adrienne Kelly 
Karen Goodwin 

Oakmere Admirals 
Oakmere Admirals  
Oakmere Admirals 
Oakmere Admirals 

18.4 
23.1 
20.8 
30.2 

23 
28 
26 
37 

20 
24 
22 
31 

 
66 

12:00 Chris Harper 
Kath Doherty 
Lesley Hall 
Mags Eyre 

College Pines 
College Pines 
College Pines 
College Pines 

20.8 
27.4 
29.1 
27.2 

26 
34 
36 
33 

22 
29 
31 
28 

 
61 

12:10 Emma Horsnall 
Helen Norris 
Carole Stant 
Yan Tjon 

Oakmere Park 
Oakmere Park 
Oakmere Park 
Oakmere Park 

11.8 
14.0 
21.2 
18.0 

15 
17 
26 
22 

13 
14 
22 
19 

 
77 

12:20 Lesley Chrispin 
Jayne Mokes 
Judy Walford 
Jean Po<s 

College Pines 
College Pines 
College Pines 
College Pines 

20.6 
16.5 
18.6 
25.4 

25 
20 
23 
31 

21 
17 
20 
26 

 
63 

12:30 Freda Pinder 
Margaret Bailey 
Linda Wardle 
Carol King 

College Pines 
College Pines 
College Pines 
College Pines 

23.9 
23.4 
24.8 
25.8 

29 
29 
31 
32 

25 
25 
26 
27 

 
61 

12:40 Cheryl Gee 
Beverley Taylor 
Janice Fearn 
Sue Lucas 

Serlby Park 
Serlby Park 
Serlby Park 
Serlby Park 

12.6 
25.3 
18.7 
14.1 

15 
31 
23 
17 

13 
26 
20 
14 

 
67 

12:50 Kath Sharman 
Eva Glasby 
Julia Hatcher 
Jane Tucker 

Newark 
Newark 
Newark 
Newark 

18.5 
11.1 
4.6 

11.1 

23 
14 
6 

14 

20 
12 
5 

12 

4th c/b 
78 



13:00 Ellen Sanderson 
Denise Young 
Carol Houghton 
Helen Haycox 

Sherwood Forest 
Sherwood Forest 
The No[nghamshire 
The No[nghamshire 

8.9 
14.9 
4.4 

17.3 

11 
18 
5 

21 

9 
15 
4 

18 

 
78 

13:10 Jean Peasnall 
Mary Dade 
Sue Maine 
Linda Allwood 

Rushcliffe 
Rushcliffe 
Rushcliffe 
Rushcliffe 

11.6 
23.4 
12.8 
17.5 

14 
29 
16 
22 

12 
25 
14 
19 

 
66 

13:20 Tracy Walker 
Chris Hodges 
Pam Kissman 
Rosemary Stubbs 

Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 
Stanton on the Wolds 

21.5 
19.2 
19.5 
15.9 

26 
24 
24 
20 

22 
20 
20 
17 

 
65 

13:30 Angela Picker 
Wendy Kerry 
Sally Davis 
Loraine Howd 

Ruddington Grange 
Ruddington Grange 
Ruddington Grange 
Ruddington Grange 

21.9 
7.4 

21.6 
8.3 

27 
9 

27 
10 

23 
8 

23 
9 

 
77 

13:40 Andrea Stockdale 
Sue Penfold 
Ka1e White 
Leanne Disney 

Sherwood Forest 
Sherwood Forest 
Mapperley 
Mapperley 

8.5 
7.2 
9.5 

11.1 

10 
9 

12 
14 

9 
8 

10 
12 

 
74 

13:50 Linda Spencer 
June Webb 
Lynne Barrick 
Carol Green 

Worksop 
Worksop 
Worksop 
Thonock Park 

11.9 
14.3 
15.4 
18.4 

15 
18 
19 
23 

13 
15 
16 
20 

 
67 

14:00 Charlie Hall 
Sue Brownson 
Wendy Stretch 
Viv Gibson  

Southwell 
Southwell 
Southwell 
Radcliffe on Trent 

20.9 
23.1 
27.5 
23.2 

26 
28 
34 
29 

22 
24 
29 
25 

 
72 

14:10 Clare Jones 
Rosemary Lockwood 
Bernie Newlove 
Ann Hunter 

Wollaton Park 
Wollaton Park 
Wollaton Park 
Wollaton Park 

13.6 
5.6 

16.5 
16.6 

17 
7 

20 
20 

14 
6 

17 
17 

1st 
85 

 


